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File No: NWB2MEL0304 

March 17, 2004 

To:  Distribution List 
 

 
Subject:  Assignment of License NWB2MEL0304 

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) received an application from WMC International Ltd. for the 
assignment of NWB2MEL0304 to Comaplex Minerals Corp. 
 
This application is subject to applicable provisions of Article 13 of the Nunavut Land Claims 
Agreement.  Accordingly, the NWB is required to give public notice of the application before 
approving it. 
 
Documents pertaining to the assignment are available through the internet on our ftp site at 
http://ftp.nunavut.ca in the folder NWB2 EXPLORATION and sub-folder NWB2MEL. 
We also ask that you make available to the public, upon request and free of charge, copies of 
documents pertaining to this application. 
 
The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regard to this 
application before April 18, 2004. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
Licensing Administrator 
 
Cc:  Distribution list 

http://ftp.nunavut.ca/�


 

Kivalliq Distribution List 
 
Comaplex  Mark Balog  mbalog@comaplex.com  

 
NTI    Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca
NTI   Stefan Lopatka 

     (867) 983-5624 
slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 

NTI   George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-5624 
 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2594 
NPC   Luke Suluk  lsuluk@npc.nunavut.ca  
 
Kiv-IA, Lands  Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca    (867) 645-3855 
Kiv-IA, Lands  Luis Manzo  lmanzo@arctic.ca   (867) 645-3855 
KWF   David Alagalak kwflucy@saltspring.com   (867) 857-2990 
NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com 
 

  (867) 979-7785 

DIAND-Iqaluit Elizabeth Sherlock sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca      (867) 975-4560 
DIAND-Iqaluit Robert Eno  enor@inac-ainc-gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
DIAND-Nunavut Spencer Dewar dewars@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 979-6445 
 
DFO-Iqaluit  Stephanie Critch  critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 

   (867) 979-8039 

EC-YK  Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca 
EC-Iqaluit  Colette Meloche 

   (867) 873-8185 
Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 

 
DSD   Joel Holder  jholder@gov.nu.ca   (867) 975-5912 
Kiv-Health   Fred O’Brien  fo’brien@gov.nu.ca     (867) 645-2409 
 
CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq Bryan Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca   (867) 645-8141 
 
NWB   Jim Wall  tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca    
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